
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400470
DATE : 16.02.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of CT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400389

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF INDOOR UTP
CAT6A AND OUTDOOR FIBER CABLESWITH
RELATED ACCESSORIES INCLUDING THE PULLING,
TERMINATION, TES
TING ANDLABELLING OF INDOOR UTP CAT6A AND
FIBER CABLESACCESSORIES:1. 23-4P UTP SOL BC
CAT6 HDPE/ LSZH WHITE JKT 305M BOX 550MHZ
RATE
D700216450 - 3071 004EWH W1000 - QTY = 22. 360
1100 GS3 EVOLVE PANEL - 24 PORT -
360-IPR-1100-E-GS3-1U-24 QTY =13. 1U BRUSH WIRE
MAN
AGER QTY = 14. GIGASPEED XL MGS400 WHITE
INFORMATION OUTLET  QTY = 65.  M12 DUPLEX
WHITE FACEPLATE FOR USE WITH LF80 CLIPS =
QTY = 3
6. LF80 U/F/STP-262 ANGLED SHUTTERED CLIPS, 1
PORT , WHITE - LF80U/F/STP-262 QTY = 67. GS8E-L
MODULAR PATCH CORD, GREY, GIGASPEED XL
, 7 FT QTY = 68. PULLING, TERMINATION, TESTING
AND LABELING OF UTP CAT6 OUTLETS FORWIFI
APS AT HIGH LEVEL QTY = 69.  ACCESS POINT MO
UNTING QTY = 210. SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400470
DATE : 16.02.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of CT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400389

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PVC TRUNKING, QTY = 6

2 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SM FIBER CABLE
WITH RELATED ACCESSORIES FROMTER ROOM TO
DATA ROOMPULLING, TERMINATION, TESTING AND
LABELL
ING OF INDOOR UTP CAT6A ANDFIBER CABLESA.
12-F 8.3/125 LT DIELECTRIC OS 0.35/0.24 DB/KM
TERASPEED#
       QTY = FT 165B. SYSTIMAX 360G2 1U SLIDING
MODULAR CASSETTE SHELF#, QTY = 1PC######C.
RS-2AF-16SF - 2 SPLICE TRAY-FOR MAX 32, Q
TY = 2########D. FPCWLCUC11-RF005 - 1-F PIGTAIL
1.5M 9UM SM LC PIGTAIL TERASPEED -5FT,QTY =
24E. 360G2 CASSETTE 12 LC SINGLEMODE BLU
E IPATCH READY, QTY = 1PC####F. PATCH CORD
LSZH TS LC-LC 10FT 1.6 DU, QTY = 6PCG. SINGLE
MODE LC DUPLEX ADAPTER, QTY = 6PC#########H
. INSTALLATION OF FIBER BACKBONE, QTY =
1###############       #

         1 AU

3 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND
COMMISSIONING OF WI-FI- ACCESS POINTSWITH
RELATED ACCESSORIESA. C9120AXI-E, C9120AX
INTERNAL 802.1

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400470
DATE : 16.02.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of CT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400389

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1AX 4X4:4 MIMO;IOT;BT5;MGIG;USB;RHL, QTY = 2B.
CON-SNT-C9120AXE, SNTC-8X5XNBD CISCO
CATALYST 9120AX SERIES, QTY = 2C.
SW9120AX-CAPWA
P- K9, CAPWAP SOFTWARE FOR CATALYST
9120AX#, QTY = 2D. AIR-AP-BRACKET-1, 802.11 AP
LOW PROFILE MOUNTING BRACKET (DEFAULT),QTY
= 2E.
AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R#CEILING GRID CLIP FOR APS &
CELLULARGATEWAYS-RECESSED, QTY = 2#F.
CDNA-A-C9120#WIRELESS CISCO DNA ON-PRE
ADVANTAGE,
9120 TRACKING, QTY= 2G.
DNA-A-3Y-C9120#C9120AX CISCO DNA ON-PR
ADVANTAGE 3Y TERM, TRK LIC,QTY =
2###############H. AIR-DNA-A#WIRELES
S CISCO DNA ON-PRE ADVANTAGE, TERM LIC, QTY
= 2I. AIR-DNA-A-3Y#WIRELESS CISCO DNA ON-PRE
ADVANTAGE, 3Y TERM LIC, QTY =2J. PI-LFAS-AP
-T#PRIME AP TERM LICENSES, QTY = 2K.
PI-LFAS-AP-T-3Y#PI DEV LIC FOR LIFECYCLE &
ASSURANCE###TERM 3Y, QTY= 2######## ###L.
AIR-DNA-A-

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400470
DATE : 16.02.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of CT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400389

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

T#WIRELESS CISCO DNA ON-PREM ADVANTAGE,
TERM, TRACKER LIC,QTY = 2#M.
AIR-DNA-A-T-3Y#WIRELESS CISCO DNA ON-PREM
ADVANTAGE, 3Y TERM,TR
ACKER LIC, QTY =
2AIR-DNA-NWSTACK-A#WIRELESS DNA PERPETUAL
NET ADVANTAGE#WORK STACK
-#####2D-DNAS-EXT-BUN-T#CISCO DNA SPACES
EXTEND
TERM LICENSE FOR
CISCODNA#################2#D-DNAS-EXT-BUN-
3Y#CISCO DNA SPACES EXTEND F DNA -
3YEAR#ORCISCO##########          #2NET
WORK-PNP-LIC#NETWORK PLUG-N-PLAY CONNECT
TOUCH DEVICE DEPLOYMENT#TFOR
ZERO-#2C9120AXI-MULTI#                               
MINIMU
M QUANTITY = 10##        2C9200-48P-E#
CATALYST 9200 48-PORT POE+,
ESSENTIALS#NETWORK##1CON-SNT-C92048PE#
SNTC-8
X5XNBD CATALYST 9200 48-PORTPOE+,
NETWORKESSE#1C9200-NW-E-48#C9200 NETWORK

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400470
DATE : 16.02.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of CT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400389

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ESSENTIALS, 48-PORT
LICENSE##1C9200-NM-4X#CATALYST 9200 4
 X 10G NETWORK
MODULE##1PWR-C6-1KWAC/2#1KW AC CONFIG 6
POWER SUPPLY -SECONDARY POWER
SUPPLY#1CAB-TA-UK#       UNITED KINGDOM AC
TYPE
 A#POWER CABLE#EA#2C9200-DNA-E-48#C9200
CISCO DNA ESSENTIAL TERM LICENSES#S,
48-PORT##1C9200-DNA-E-48-3Y#C9200 CISCO DNA
ESSENTIAL Y
EAR TERM LICENSE#S,48-PORT -
3##1NETWORK-PNP-LIC#NETWORK PLUG-N-PLAY
CONNEC TOUCH DEVICE DEPLOYMENT#TFOR
ZERO-##1SFP-10G-LR-S=#10GBA
SE-LR SFP
MODULE,CLASS#ENTERPRISE-##4#INSTALLATION
OF SWITCH AND ACCESS POINT#1

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply and installation of CTF office internet connection

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400470
DATE : 16.02.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of CT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400389

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


